
Itinerary for Lovejoy 9/14/24 
Myers Park, McKinney 

“Winners have simply formed the habit of doing things losers don’t like to do.”         
Albert Gray 

4:50 am Meet at field house Byron Nelson High School, load bus 

5:00 am Bus leaves Byron Nelson High School 

6:00 am Bus arrives Myers Park 

6:00 am set up camp 

6:00-6:40 am Walk course 

7:15 AM VG Elite 5K (10 Runners)  

7:40 AM VB Elite 5K (10 Runners)  

8:00 AM VG 5K (10 Runners)  

8:25 AM VB 5K (10 Runners)  

8:45 AM Elite JV Girls Division 5K (14 Runners)  

9:15 AM Elite JV Boys Division 5K (14 Runners)  

Break down camp and load bus 

All times are tentative depending on how fast the race directors run the meet. We will 
stop and eat on the way home, bring money for lunch. Please be on time for the bus, we 
will not wait.


	Itinerary for Lovejoy 9/14/24
	Myers Park, McKinney
	“Winners have simply formed the habit of doing things losers don’t like to do.”         Albert Gray
	4:50 am Meet at field house Byron Nelson High School, load bus
	5:00 am Bus leaves Byron Nelson High School
	6:00 am Bus arrives Myers Park
	6:00 am set up camp
	6:00-6:40 am Walk course
	7:15 AM VG Elite 5K (10 Runners)
	7:40 AM VB Elite 5K (10 Runners)
	8:00 AM VG 5K (10 Runners)
	8:25 AM VB 5K (10 Runners)
	8:45 AM Elite JV Girls Division 5K (14 Runners)
	9:15 AM Elite JV Boys Division 5K (14 Runners)
	Break down camp and load bus
	All times are tentative depending on how fast the race directors run the meet. We will stop and eat on the way home, bring money for lunch. Please be on time for the bus, we will not wait.

